Unofficial Copy SB0237/982898/1

BY: Senator Boozer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 237, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0237/609702/1), strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 4 of Amendment No. 1 down through "<u>tax;</u>" in line 5; and in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>10-211,</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0237/609702/1), in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, and 7 of Amendment No. 4, strike "4.95%", "4.95%", "4.85%", "4.85%", "4.86%", "4.75%", respectively, and substitute "4.93%", "4.86%", "4.79%", "4.72%", and "4.65%", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 5, after the semicolon insert "AND".

On page 4 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "; <u>AND</u>" in line 3 of Amendment No. 5 down through "<u>TITLE</u>" in line 6; in lines 14 and 16 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>\$1,182</u>" and "<u>\$1,163</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>\$1,163</u>" and "<u>\$1,105</u>", respectively.

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 1, 3, and 5 of Amendment No. 6, strike "\$1,144", "\$1,125", and "\$1,105", respectively, and substitute "\$1,085", "\$1,043", and "\$1,000", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 7 in its entirety.